OSSCA Dues Chart 2017
State Dues:		$20.00  Head Coaches Only,  Assistant Coaches are FREE!
[bookmark: _GoBack]National Dues:	$60.00  ALL HEAD COACHES MUST PAY
	
District & Dues for District
	
Total Dues For Head Coach ONLY
	
Payable to:
	
Deadline
	
Sent to:

	Akron

Head Coach: $25.00
Assistant: $15.00
	
$105.00
	
GASSCA
	
Aug. 15
	Ruth Coney
PO Box 233
Doylestown, Ohio 44230
(330) 715-0285
GASSCA@aol.com

	Central

Head Coach: $35.00
Assistant: $25.00
	
$115.00
	
COSCA

	
Sept. 1
	Gene DeWeese
3242 Iveswood Court
Dublin, Ohio 43017
(614) 764-0412
gproxie1@aol.com

	Cleveland

Head Coach: $50.00
Assistant: $15.00
	
$130.00

	
Can only register online at GCSSCA.NET
	
Aug. 15
	QUESTIONS CONTACT:
Michael Lally at
mlally@twinsburg.k12.oh.us 
or
 Bobby Dougherty at bd4baysoccer@yahoo.com

	East

Head Coach: $20.00
Assistant: $10.00
	
$100.00

	
EDSSCA
	
Sept. 1
	Starrzanne Hilty
4027 Old Wheeling Road
Zanesville, OH 43701
740-502-8662
starrzanne.hilty@franklinlocalschools.org

	Miami Valley

Head Coach: $20.00
Assistant: $20.00
	
$100.00

	
MVSSCA
	Dues must be in MVSSCA Treasurer’s HAND by Aug. 13 at midnight NO EXCEPTIONS
	Bob Ellis
201 E. Rahn Drive
Kettering, Ohio 45429
(937) 434-7088
Ellisjme@att.net

	North Central

Head Coach: $25.00
Assistant: $15.00
	
$105.00

	
NCOSSCA
	
Sept. 1
	Chris Laux
6115 Clever Road
Bellville, OH 44813
(419) 564-8900
lauxcolt@aol.com

	Northwest

Head Coach: $25.00
Assistant: $15.00
	
$105.00

	
NWOSSCA
	
Aug. 11
	David Kehres
PO Box 521
Kalida, OH 45853
(419) 796-8388
djkehres@bright.net

	Southeast

Head Coach: $25.00
Assistant: $10.00
	
$105.00

	
SEOSSCA
	
Sept. 1
	Dave D’Avignon
194 State Route 137
Winchester, OH 45697
937-779-9612
ddavignon@cinci.rr.com

	Southwest

Head Coach: $30.00
Assistant: $10.00
	
$110.00

	
SWOHSSCA
	
Aug. 15
	Steve Thomas
3577 Lakepoint Ct.
Hamilton, OH 45011
(513) 892-6874
steve.thomas@advantech.com

	Youngstown

Head Coach: $25.00
Assistant: $15.00
	
$105.00

	
YDSSCA
	
Aug. 13
	Sarah Hodgson
22434 Georgetown Road
Hometown, OH 44634
(330) 692-3327
Sarah.Lynn.Hodgson@gmail.com




